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MINOR PROJECTS PROGRAM 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION - Cecil County - LINE 1 

PROJECT 
ROUTE NUMBER PROJECT NAME 

ID 

TOTAL PROGRAMMED 

COST 
STATUS 

Bridge Replacement/Rehabilitation 

CE4241 MD267 Baltimore Street/Bladen Street - Cleaning and painting of Bridges Nos. 0702900 

and 0703100 over Amtrak 

$ 4,443 FY 2026 

Resurface/Rehabilitate 

XX153A 

XQ1531 

XQ9073 

XY9072 

-

-

-

-

Patching at Various Locations in Cecil County 

Patching at Various Locations in Cecil County 

Resurfacing Improvements at Various Locations in Cecil County 

Resurfacing Improvements at Various Locations in Cecil County 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

3,425 

3,550 

3,304 

9,616 

Completed 

FY 2026 

Under Construction 

Under Construction 

Safety/Spot Improvement 

CE2661 US40 Pulaski Highway - Geometric Improvements at Nottingham Road $ 5,110 Completed 

Sidewalks 

CE2471 

CE4091 

MD222 

MD7 

Perryville Road - Sidewalk Improvements from Cedar Corner Road to St. Marks 

Church Road 

Delaware Avenue - New Sidewalk Construction from MD 281 to South of Big Elk 

Creek Bridge 

$ 

$ 

2,394 

3,391 

Under Construction 

Under Construction 

Truck Weight 

CE4002 US301 Blue Star Memorial Highway - Weigh Station - Cecilton and Foy Hill Truck Weigh 

Inspection Station 

$ 6,918 Under Construction 

Urban Reconstruction 

CE4661 MD222 Main Street - Community Safety and Enhancements from South of High Street to 

Mill Street 

$ 4,400 Design Underway 
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