



CECIL COUNTY

MINOR PROJECTS PROGRAM
(*Dollars in Thousands*)

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION - Cecil County - LINE 1

PROJECT ID	ROUTE NUMBER	PROJECT NAME	TOTAL PROGRAMMED COST	STATUS
<u>Bridge Replacement/Rehabilitation</u>				
CE4241	MD267	Baltimore Street/Bladen Street - Cleaning and painting of Bridges Nos. 0702900 and 0703100 over Amtrak	\$ 4,443	FY 2026
<u>Resurface/Rehabilitate</u>				
XX153A	-	Patching at Various Locations in Cecil County	\$ 3,425	Completed
XQ1531	-	Patching at Various Locations in Cecil County	\$ 3,550	FY 2026
XQ9073	-	Resurfacing Improvements at Various Locations in Cecil County	\$ 3,304	Under Construction
XY9072	-	Resurfacing Improvements at Various Locations in Cecil County	\$ 9,616	Under Construction
<u>Safety/Spot Improvement</u>				
CE2661	US40	Pulaski Highway - Geometric Improvements at Nottingham Road	\$ 5,110	Completed
<u>Sidewalks</u>				
CE2471	MD222	Perryville Road - Sidewalk Improvements from Cedar Corner Road to St. Marks Church Road	\$ 2,394	Under Construction
CE4091	MD7	Delaware Avenue - New Sidewalk Construction from MD 281 to South of Big Elk Creek Bridge	\$ 3,391	Under Construction
<u>Truck Weight</u>				
CE4002	US301	Blue Star Memorial Highway - Weigh Station - Cecilton and Foy Hill Truck Weigh Inspection Station	\$ 6,918	Under Construction
<u>Urban Reconstruction</u>				
CE4661	MD222	Main Street - Community Safety and Enhancements from South of High Street to Mill Street	\$ 4,400	Design Underway

